COMP Women’s Committee (CWC)

The CWC was founded in 2015 as a member-led initiative to address issues faced by women medical physicists and to explore equity, diversity
and inclusivity in medical physics in Canada. Our core values gravitate around leadership, mentorship and partnership. We are a standing sub-
committee of the Professional Affairs Committee (PAC) of COMP, guided by a Terms of Reference for our membership and activities. At the
ASM, a luncheon event is held welcoming all members to exchange on a specific topic. The past years’ events included round tables discussions

on “What do leadership, mentorship and partnership represent for you?”, a panel about professional and personal life balance and an invited
speaker lecture.

If you are interested in our work, please feel free to contact the Chair, Nadia Octave, or any of our members from across Canada.

CHAIR: Nadia Octave Ghada Alcfoéary Amanda Chefpak
LEVIS, QC OTTAWA, ON HALIFAX, NS
nadia.octave.cisssca@ssss.gouv.gc.ca galdosary@toh.ca amanda.cherpak@nshealth.ca
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Sahar Darvish-Molla Laura Drever Shirin Abbasinejad Enger
HALIFAX, NS SASKATOON, SK MONTREAL, QC
sahar.darvish@nshealth.ca laura.drever@saskcancer.ca shirin.enger@mcgill.ca

Quinn Matthews Malcolm McEwen Geetha Menon
PRINCE GEORGES, BC OTTAWA, ON EDMONTON, AB
QMatthews@bccancer.bc.ca malcolm.mcewen@nrc-cnre.gc.ca Geetha.Menon@albertahealthservices.ca
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Humza NUSRAT Madison Rilling Wendy Smith

QUEBEC CITY, QC CALGARY, AB
TORONTO, ON madison.rilling.1@ulaval.ca wendy.smith@albertahealthservices.ca
hnusrat@ryerson.ca
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Kathleen Surry
LONDON, ON
kathleen.surry@lhsc.on.ca
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